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1. PROGRAM GOAL AND STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES

_Student learning outcomes:




2. MEASURES OF EFFECTIVENESS

(a) Five-year enrollment summary by headcount, FTE, & full-time/part-time status



2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 % Change
Headcount 171 172 163 181 179 4.7%
FTE 113.833 124.75 115.917 118.083 54.2%
Full-time 59 67 60 50 55 52.5%
Part-time 112 105 103 131 123 42.0%

(b) Five-year enrollment sumnﬁary by gender & race/ethnicity

2005-06 [ 2006-07 | 2007-08 | 2008-09 [ 2009-10 | % Change
Gender
Female 162 164 159 169 234 44.4%
Male 9 8 4 12 15 66.7%
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian 1 n/a
Asian 4 2 3 1 0 -100%
African-American 8 13 11 9 15 87.5%
Hispanic - 27 20 17 28 27 0.0%
White 132 136 128 120 174 31.8%
Multiracial 1 3 n/a
Undeclared 29 n/a
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(c) Average class size and credit hours

2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
Average class size 13.17 12.3 12.28 14.3 17.2
Student credit hours 4718 3988 3657 3969 5445
Credit hours/FTE faculty | 15 14.9 15 15 14.9
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(d) Faculty teaching in
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Tenure Status (full-time)

Tenured

On-tenure track

Non-tenure track

Rank (full-time)

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Instructor/Lecturer
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Doctorate
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(e) Percent of classes taught by full-time faculty

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

100%

100%

100%

90%




(g) Placement rates: Five-year summary of job placement rates, if applicable

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

78.26%

73.91%

(h) Average cosf per credit hour

72.0.%

72.00%

73.33%

(i) Cost per FTE Faculty

2005-06

2006-07

2008-09

2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2009-10
Cost per FTE 1068.00
Cost per hour 71.18




(j) Summary and evidence of achievement of program outcomes




() Evidence of program viability
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4. REVIEW OF CURRICULUM
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Il the Medical Assisting students to sit for and pass the
xamination.- Our accreditation body, the Commission on Accreditatio
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